Foundation Certificate in Learning
Chinese as a Second Language
(VMocational Chinese Language)
(QF Level 1)
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Non- Chlnese speaking school leavers aged 15 or above and holders of
valid Hong Kong Identity Cards; and

- Completed Hong Kong Form 3 Level or above (pass in Chinese); Or
- Completed “Foundation Certificate Programme in Learning Chinese
as a Second Language” by YMCA College of Careers
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Upon course completion, students will be able to:
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understand simple workplace conversations and reports as well as grasp literal
meaning;
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engage in simple workplace dialogues;
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read short and informative materials in the workplace, and understand the
subject and content;

A it 2R ERNE e s TFY oo F 2 A AGITRE - BT

0

BEEieg2 2 o
describe the specific details of the affairs to be handled, and use short

sentences and basic writing strategies to write short documentary documents.
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Tailor-made teaching materials
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Theme-based teaching
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Lectures and small group tutorials
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Foundation Certificate in
Learning Chinese as a
Second Language
(Mocational Chinese
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(QF Level 1)
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Foundation Certificate in
Learning Chinese as a
Second Language
(Vocational Chinese
Language)

(QF Level 2)

The following programmes are recognised under the Qualifications Framework (QF) :

Foundation Certificate in Learning Chinese
as a Second Language
(Vocational Chinese Language) (QF Level 1)

Foundation Certificate in Learning Chinese
as a Second Language
(Vocational Chinese Language) (QF Level 2)

Level :

1

2

QR Nos. .

20/000552/L1

20/000553/L2

Validity Period :

01/09/2020 - 31/08/2022

01/09/2020 - 31/08/2022
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No. of training
hours:
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5 Jan 2021 to 22 Apr 2021
(Every Tuesday and Thursday)
P Class A
Time: Hb - L4
/pm - 9pm
B or
Class B
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[ 5/1/2021 (Tue) 16 2/3/2021 (Tue)
2 7/1/2021 (Thu) 17 4/3/2021 (Thu)
3 12/1/2021(Tue) (18 9/3/2021 (Tue)
4 1422021 (Thu)  [B90  11/3/2021 (Thu)
5 19/1/2021(Tue) |20  16/3/2021 (Tue)
6 21/1/2021 (Thu) 21| 18/3/2021 (Thu)
7 26/1/2021(Tue) (22 23/3/2021 (Tue)
8 28/1/2021 (Thu) 23| 25/3/2021 (Thu)
9 2/2/2021 (Tue) 24 30/3/2021 (Tue)
10 4/2/2021 (Thu) 25 1/4/2021(Thu)
11 9/2/2021 (Tue) 26 8/4/2021(Thu)
42 16/2/2021(Tue)  [20]  13/4/2021(Tue)
13 18/2/2021 (Thu) 28 15/4/2021(Thu)
44 23/2/2021(Tue)  [2900]  20/4/2021(Tue)
15 | 25/2/2021(Thu) (80 22/4/2021(Thu)
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Part-time basis, 2 lessons per week, 2 hours per
lesson, in total 120 hours (60 hours of face-to-face

teaching and 60 hours of self-study)
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Medium of Conducted in Cantonese & English
Instruction:
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Provide training of workplace Chinese in
“Reading, Writing, Listening and Speaking”
four areas

Examples:

- Vocational conversation understanding
(Cantonese): Short report description

- \ocational reading: brief summary

7 * &N I | 1 - HKD$500

Course
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Tuition subsidy capped at 85% of the
course fee will be granted to those who have
attained at least 80%o attendance.
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Venue: YMCA College of Careers*
*Due to the Coronavirus situation, classes
might be held online via Zoom
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Applicants should submit completed application forms to YMCA College
of Careers (Application forms can be downloaded from our webpage
httpS'//coc cymca.edu.hk/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/level-one_.pdf).
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Interviews would be tentatively scheduled for 21 and 22 Dec 2020.
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Applicants should bring along valid Hong Kong Identity Card and
academic certificates for interviews.

. FF _‘jc;lz?,.ﬂs""’éfbé T o
The appllcatlon result will be announced after the interview.

% # 2 W@ B] Terms and Conditions:

1L#r3 @ /g * 3072 7 B R o

All paid fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.
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Applicants should declare all the information stated in the application form is
accurate and complete.
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Applicants should acknowledge that all mformatlon provided in the application
form will be used in the application process or for other related purposes by the
YMCA College of Careers.
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Applicants should abide by the regulations of the College once he/she enrolls
in a course.
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Appllcants should agree that the YMCA College of Careers reserves all rights
in making amendments to the course without any prior announcement.

% 39 Enquiries: 2783 3522

B 8 Fax: 2740 9420

ey éK Email: cslcert@ymca.edu.hk
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YMCA College of Careers, 23 Waterloo Road, Kowloon

(Near MTR — Yau Ma Tei Station, Exit A2)




